53247

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanchaita Datta	06/18/2009
Ragula Bhaskar	06/18/2009
Ragula Systems (d/b/a/ FatPipe Networks)	06/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FatPipe Networks India Limited
Street Address:	149 Greams Road, "Greams Dugar"
City:	Chennai, State of Tamilnadu
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600 006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6253247
Patent Number:	6295276
Patent Number:	6493341
Application Number:	10034190
Application Number:	10034197
Patent Number:	7269143
Patent Number:	6775235
Patent Number:	7406048
Application Number:	11284860
Patent Number:	7444506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)583-0393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0994

500890018

Phone: 801-706-2546

Email: john@OgilvieLawFirm.com

Correspondent Name: John Ogilvie

Address Line 1: 2552 South Wilshire Circle
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3003.5.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Ogilvie

Total Attachments: 3

source=FatPipe-Asgn-Bhaskar-Sanch-3003-5-3#page1.tif source=FatPipe-Asgn-Bhaskar-Sanch-3003-5-3#page2.tif source=FatPipe-Asgn-Bhaskar-Sanch-3003-5-3#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0995

Docket No.: 3003.5.3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Sanchaita Datta and Ragula Bhaskar, each of 4540 South Jupiter Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, United States of America ("INVENTORS"), have invented subject matter disclosed in one or more of the following patent applications and patents (collectively, "PATENTS"):

App. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
08/859,070	May 20, 1997	6,253,247	June 26, 2001
09/476,646	Dec. 31, 1999	6,295,276	Sep. 25, 2001
09/751,590	Dec. 29, 2000	6,493,341	Dec. 10, 2002
10/034,190	Dec. 28, 2001		
10/034,197	Dec. 28, 2001		
10/263,497	Oct. 2, 2002	7,269,143	Sep. 11, 2007
10/361,837	Feb. 7, 2003	6,775,235	Aug. 10, 2004
10/911,846	Aug. 3, 2004	7,406,048	July 29, 2008
11/284,860	Nov. 22, 2005		
11/424,263	June 15, 2006	7,444,506	October 28, 2008
60/031,203	Nov. 21, 1996		
60/174,114	Dec. 31, 1999		
60/258,946	Dec. 29, 2000		
60/259,269	Dec. 29, 2000		
60/273,598	Mar. 6, 2001		
60/339,182	Dec. 10, 2001		
60/355,509	Feb. 8, 2002		
60/712,636	Aug. 30, 2005		

Rights of the INVENTORS in the PATENTS have previously been assigned to Ragula Systems (d/b/a/ FatPipe Networks), a Utah corporation whose address is 4455 South 700 East, Suite 100, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107, United States of America ("FATPIPE-US").

FatPipe Networks India Limited, 149 Greams Road, "Greams Dugar", Chennai India, 600 006, a corporation of the State of Tamilnadu, India ("FATPIPE-INDIA") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the PATENTS. In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FATPIPE-US hereby assigns to FATPIPE-INDIA:

1

The entire right, title and interest in the PATENTS (including subject matter disclosed but not claimed), all rights in the above-identified United States and international patent applications including without limitation PCT applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, including all applications specifically identified by number herein and all applications for which any present application claims a benefit or is claimed for benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119 or § 120 or § 365, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on the subject matter disclosed in the PATENTS in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

The United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and other intellectual property officials in this and foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, are hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all patents and registrations on the subject matter disclosed in the PATENTS to FATPIPE-INDIA as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of FATPIPE-INDIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment is effective as of January 13, 2009, or the most recent effectiveness date in conjunction with the merger of FATPIPE-US into FATPIPE-INDIA. This Assignment is also intended to be consistent with and pursuant to the assignment of rights of FATPIPE-US to FATPIPE-INDIA by operation of law, under the January 14, 2009 merger of FATPIPE-US into FATPIPE-INDIA.

To the extent the INVENTORS have any rights in the subject matter disclosed

INDIA.	O H
By the INVENTORS: Date: _June 18, 2009	Laucharta Kalls
_	Sanchaita Datta, inventor
Date: _ June 18, 2009	Makan
	Ragula Bhaskar, inventor

in the PATENTS, all such rights are hereby quitclaimed and assigned to FATPIPE-

By FATPIPE-US:	Mhadan		
Signature:	Bhaskar		
Printed Name:	Ragula Bhaskar	_	
Title:President and CEO			
On behalf of Ragula	Systems (d/b/a/ FatPipe Networks)		
Date: June 18,	2009		

3

RECORDED: 06/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0998